Under the heading CONDITIONS PRECEDENT TO FIRST ADVANCE, delete 
reference to “which must be addressed to the Lender or accompanied by a 
transmittal/reliance letter from the Appraiser” at the end of subsection (7)(p).

4. The Borrower shall pay to the Lender an amendment fee in the amount of Fifteen Thousand 
($15,000) Dollars which is payable from the first Advance.

5. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the 
Province of Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable therein. The Borrower and 
Guarantors irrevocably submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of such